This report provided free of charge by:

« KA, . Encore Motorcars of Sarasota
C AR Al o 4.4/5.0
ADVANTAGE 6000 S Tamiami Trl

DEALER Sarasota, FL 34231 13 Verified Reviews

(866) 362-6940

Emmﬁm@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2021 JEEP WRANGLER No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
UNLIMITED RUBICON

392

VIN: 1C4JJXSJ3MW822911
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY

6.4L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided

Regular oil changes

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

B @& D @ @

by: Last owned in South Carolina
Encore Motorcars of
Sarasota
4.4/5.0 18,671 Last reported odometer reading

13 Verified Reviews

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/15/24 at
7:49:09 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

[INGENY x| Additional History owner 1

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss 2 No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. 2 Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported


http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/lDEG0y0XuivV_8Gyfd0kpu5XZ-qMyIrxA6_DDRyjqrCrPtKsPVnEXR2XAjwc6z53DzIJGMkNJy9V7nTLHQLdhcReoX5FwARYPzfq6xBmyb4FUeV3NOZyVqrekPXC6VBAAYSuK5Ylm8G2ZSX2g6SbONKgcXk1LBMZFVs5EXdugAJ6xicyrju8fpW210nubZUXlbm0JTlSWkEaxFj6UCtmf1ixpnIARhScM9UleFAURG6xcVMeuu0B1dv2qM46MIaCfSdl6CnryB-VcTNWr_BqcWKru3WsFyJDsojz8RnsmSKHg3W06lOsEOU3nItPyZgHNK5oXL0zqeCMWmpuGLhudM0iNlp3WCWNdwQMxs68HyI8WGP3O9q_AEbIG07JamdRDPG8nR0D.cfx

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 5 months or 17,329 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

HAELN ] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

[HFNCEAFY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased
Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

HIMAEE x] Detailed History

S Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less
Purchased: 2022 than the industry average of 15,000

CAR miles per year.
T
Date Mileage Source Comments
Not Reported FCAUSLLC

original dealer

No Recalls

Reported

Warranty
Active

Owner 1

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not

Owner 1

2022
Personal
T yr. 10 mo.

Texas, South
Carolina

8,249/yr

18,671

Personal Vehicle

8,249 mi/yr

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

01/31/2022

01/31/2022

02/14/2022

02/19/2022

03/31/2022

05/31/2022

15

1,526

Peters Chevrolet Chrysler
Jeep Dodge Y x
Longview, TX
877-615-3187
peterscars.com
4.4/5.0
222 Verified Reviews
@ 240 Customer Favorites

Texas
Inspection Station

Peters Chevrolet Chrysler
Jeep Dodge ! x
Longview, TX
877-615-3187
peterscars.com
44/5.0
222 Verified Reviews
@ 240 Customer Favorites

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Longview, TX

Peters Chevrolet Chrysler
Jeep Dodge x
Longview, TX
877-615-3187
peterscars.com
4.4/5.0
222 Verified Reviews
@ 240 Customer Favorites

Peters Chevrolet Chrysler
Jeep Dodge ! X
Longview, TX
877-615-3187
peterscars.com
4.4/5.0
222 Verified Reviews
@ 240 Customer Favorites

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated

-First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced


https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/2h31O8f8F_fbv2m6AACxDEyFYzAQPH5zV8uNiHq6kEVzQY6xdOBcWx8pxf8YmD7XpVlLZ032Tiv9fHPXTM3Pax6iN5mp7nQ7G2ft5wGRTmFkNlod7Ft1caIplpu7hee9iph6Yx6q6UmpXMyjJA6ETjNYJpNgFd_vrexD4Sez-cHQWqJtc5Xik7v7b_Y75ZKKbCYilCFZpH1Z3z0csNMLjkgpicciiGMEqliDlu-VJOHXQE8KTsxweMn_t1cVxKjTePFJbiRU-rpJfE0aD5J7BvEE8hg8dddF5W3FgMfleiKSUYT6VEmrn47YCbR91pHh5pKumj3oB460QjYTEoRwPWSBcNUBq9HX6r5iiaMcpHjfoVtvWrzt3Usjx2yR9Mqm6oQDesakh--A8RY.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/kMai6X-EdIQVBznERhI_4dc4-wO0PAWBj-b1TzzgtT1fNP5os3rC1HaNEPUf8ZXgdjLKb42xxSA3gZI4z-MEwPbJKkR5S318xI4DyBBuvKuDw7hcWX20EQFY_PbJrYqV2TjMqlLkVtzEdfgD1x_xNTtuY4jVVJULSf4ea3Y3eAuo32qRPjq1PI4Tn1UUwpUcB3d45lsZxMPm1omBmLR7qqNaB1eOBEDIxLY13UStbpxw6-csBdJBcCtWlNs4S3ZrtYM4qgTpgBBBk9ONWwlGNh76yuNsIlXrm97EdxOqwCLFGYeP3b_9-WKUeg6m1frvaC0WhkNfEDR-yont-ZpTF7LWuGjar68N1MbevAtN7Qb6R7FNtxc02ksde-BQholYuTN-p0V7vNDAZBw.cfx

07/22/2022

09/06/2022

04/28/2023

07/12/2023

08/31/2023

12/18/2023

5,411

5,412

9,826

9,827

15,076

Peters Chevrolet Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
Longview, TX
877-615-3187
peterscars.com

4.4/5.0
222 Verified Reviews
' 240 Customer Favorites

Peters Chevrolet Chrysler
Jeep Dodge

Longview, TX
877-615-3187
peterscars.com

44/5.0
222 Verified Reviews
' 240 Customer Favorites

Peters Chevrolet Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
Longview, TX
877-615-3187
peterscars.com

4.4/5.0
222 Verified Reviews
@ 240 Customer Favorites

Peters Chevrolet Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
Longview, TX
877-615-3187
peterscars.com

44/5.0
222 Verified Reviews
' 240 Customer Favorites

Peters Chevrolet Chrysler
Jeep Dodge

Longview, TX
877-615-3187
peterscars.com

44/5.0
222 Verified Reviews
' 240 Customer Favorites

Peters Chevrolet Chrysler
Jeep Dodge

Longview, TX
877-615-3187
peterscars.com

4.4/5.0

A

A

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Oil and filter changed

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed



222 Verified Reviews
' 240 Customer Favorites

12/18/2023 Texas Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station

12/28/2023 Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien released
Longview, TX -Vehicle color noted as White

12/30/2023 South Carolina Vehicle purchase reported

Motor Vehicle Dept.

12/30/2023 Service Plan Co. Service contract issued
North Charleston, SC

01/02/2024 Jeep Certified Dealer Sold as a Jeep Certified Pre-Owned
Longview, TX Vehicle

04/22/2024 South Carolina Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
North Charleston, SC was in inventory

-Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

07/24/2024 18,000 Woody Folsom Chevrolet, Vehicle offered for sale
Inc.
Baxley, GA
912-705-3200
woodyfolsomchevroletol
ds.com/
4.4/5.0
145 Verified Reviews

' 4,000 Custqmer
Favorites

07/26/2024 18,468 Woody Folsom Chevrolet, x Vehicle serviced

Inc. -Maintenance inspection completed
Baxley, GA - Two wheel alignment performed
912-375-2503 -Fluids checked
woodyfolsom.com - Oil and filter changed

4.4/5.0 - Tire condition and pressure checked
145 Verified Reviews -Drive belts checked

Favorites


https://www.spoticar.com/t1/about-spoticar

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

=
Ky

08/13/2024 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

By
08/20/2024 South Carolina Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien released
North Charleston, SC

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

09/17/2024 18,671  Sarasota Chrysler Dodge )p Vehicle serviced
Jeep RAM FIAT )
Sarasota, FL
941-922-2400
sarasotadodge.com
4.4/5.0
702 Verified Reviews

' 9,134 gustqmer
avorites

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, aligns with oil changes
reported on other 2021 Jeep Wrangler Unlimited Rubicon 392 vehicles -
approximately every 5,500 miles. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

C|AR|F|AN{RELELY

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes

CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued


https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX a @CARFAXinc [E About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/15/24 7:49:09 PM (CDT)


https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

